
31.01-01.02.42. Mont Tremblant,         3rd  CND v USA match   
 

 

31.01.42. Mont Tremblant   Downhill, women  

 

 

course name: Ryun run  

started: 16 at 12:45*   

blizzard 

 

 

  1. Rhoda Wurtele   CND  4.21.6   100 

 

  2. Rhona Wurtele   CND  4.30.6  96.67 

  3. Rebecca Fraser   USA  4.37.6  94.24 

 

  4. Dorothy Michaels-Houghton  CND  4.43.7  92.2 

  5. Dorothy Hoyt   USA  

and Dorothy Beauvais   CND  4.46.3  91.38 

  7. Joan Hinton   USA  4.51.0  89.9 

  8. Elisabeth Durrance- Laffin   USA     

and Carolyn Landon   USA  4.52.0  89.6 

10. Marilyn Shaw   USA  4.57.6  87.9 

11. Jean Dent    USA  5.03.1  86.3 

12. Ethel Beauvais   CND  5.03.8  86.1 

13. Yvonne Godmer   CND  5.04.9  85.8 

 

14. Stevia Korzun-Chaffee  USA  5.12.6  83.7 

15. Dianna Gordon-Lennox  CND  5.32.8  78.6 

16. Lorna Meagher-Casgrain  CND  6.02.8  72.1 

 

 

DNS:  

Eleanor Boyle CND (injured at practice run)  

Margo Phillips  USA  (injured) 

 

 

* instead at 11h, the race started at 12:45, due to blizzard 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



01.02.42. Mont Tremblant      Slalom, women  

 

 

course name: Flying mile  

number of gates: 68  

course setter: Herman Gadner  

 

 

  1. Rebecca Fraser   USA  175.0   100 

  

  2. Dorothy Hoyt   USA  183.4  95.42 

  3. Marilyn Shaw   USA  189.6  92.30 

  4. Joan Hinton   USA  194.2  90.11 

 

  5. Carolyn Landon   USA  203.0  86.21 

  6. Ethel Beauvais   CND  204.8  85.45 

 

  7. Elisabeth Durrance-Laffin   USA  211.0  82.94 

  8. Yvonne Godmer   CND  214.0  81.78 

  9. Dorothy Beauvais   CND  215.0  81.40 

 

DQ Rhoda Wurtele   CND  223.6  78.26 

10. Jean Dent    USA  229.2  76.35 

 

11. Dorothy Michaels-Houghton  CND  244.6  71.55 

12. Lorna Meagher-Casgrain  CND  258.2  67.78 

13. Stevia Korzun-Chaffee  USA  274.0  63.87 

14. Dianna Gordon-Lennox  CND  274.0  63.7 

 

 

DNF:  

Rhona Wurtele  CND,  

 

DQ: 

10, Rhoda Wurtele  CND  223,6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



01.02.42. Mont Tremblant   Alpine Combined, women 

 

 

 

started: 16 

finished: 15 

 

 

  1. Rebecca Fraser   USA  94.24 100  194.24 

 

  2. Dorothy Hoyt   USA  91.38 95.42  186.80 

 

  3. Marilyn Shaw   USA  87.9 92.30  180.2 

  4. Joan Hinton   USA  89.9 90.11  180.0  

DQ  Rhona Wurtele   CND   100 78,26  178,2  

 

  5. Carolyn Landon   USA  89.6 86.21  172.8 

  6. Dorothy Beauvais   CND  91.3 81.40  172.7 

  7. Elisabeth Durrance- Laffin   USA  89.6 82.94  172.5 

  8. Ethel Beauvais   CND  86.1 85.45  171.9 

  9. Yvonne Godmer   CND  85.8 81.78  167.6 

 

10. Dorothy Michaels-Houghton  CND  92.2 71.55  163.7  

11. Jean Dent    USA  86.3 76.35  162.6 

 

12. Stevia Korzun-Chaffee  USA  83.7 63.87  147.5 

13. Dianna Gordon-Lennox  CND  78.6 63.7  142.3 

14. Lorna Meagher-Casgrain  CND  72.1 67.78  139.3 

15. Rhona Wurtele   CND   96.67     96.7 

 

 

 

overall match result: 

 

 

USA 1088.9 pts – CND 996.4pts = 1:0 

 

 


